Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRINCETON PHARMACEUTICAL INC.		10/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quinnova Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 S. State Street	
Internal Address:	Suite N001	
City:	Newtown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18940	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78739786	QUINNOVA PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	78739854	
Serial Number:	78739819	DELIVERING INNOVATION.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609 844 3025

Email: cmitchell@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn A. Mitchell Address Line 1: 977 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71978 QP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	cathryn a mitchell

TRADEMARK 900084521 **REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0115**

Signature:	/cathryn a. mitchell/	
Date:	08/15/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change Amendment Confirmed Nov 01 2005#page1.tif source=Name Change Amendment Confirmed Nov 01 2005#page2.tif source=Name Change Amendment Confirmed Nov 01 2005#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0116



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRINCETON PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRINCETON PHARMACEUTICAL, INC." TO "QUINNOVA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3946823 8100 050891327



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4268643

DATE: 11-02-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0117

NOV-01-2005 12:58

C T CORP.

P. 02

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 11/01/2005 FILED 12:53 PM 11/01/2005 V 050891327 - 3946823 FILE

FIRST CERTIFICATE OF AMENDME

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PRINCETON PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.

PRINCETON PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board of Directors") dated October 31, 2005, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Charter"), declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for consideration of said proposed amendment by the stockholders of the Corporation. The resolutions setting forth the amendment are as follows:

> RESOLVED, that Article FIRST, the "NAME" Section, of the Charter is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following (the "Amendment"):

"The name of the Corporation is "Quinnova Pharmaceuticals, Inc." (the "Corporation"),"

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolutions of the Board, the proposed amendment was approved by the stockholders of the Corporation by written consent dated October 31, 2005.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

1917年 - 李·新国 李本 - 《四种特别的文献《魏·代·汉章》

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0118 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by Jeffrey S. Day, its President and Chief Executive Officer this day of November, 2005.

PRINCETON PHARMACEUTICAL, INC

Jeffrey S. Da

President and Chief Executive Officer

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 08/15/2007